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@ www.hp.com/support

Belgié (Nederiands)

078 600 019
0.0546 euro/min piekuren
0.0273 euro/min daluren

Africa (English speaking) [ (0027)112345672 Lietuva 8800 10000
Afrique y 0033 1 4993 9230 +370 5 2103333
021672 280 S50 | Jamaica 1-800-711-2884
Algérie 02167 22 80 FE 0120961665
Argentina (Buenos Aires) | 54-11-4708-1600 .
Argentina 0-800-555-5000 = 0800222 47 R o
Australia 1300 721 147 == -
Australia (out-of-warranty) | 1902910910 ! (Frangals) 1900 40 006
i 0820 874 417

Osterreich Q820 BT Luxemburg (Deutsch) 90020 007
Benopyccus (375) 17 328 4640 ' 260262512121

172 12 049 sl 0640 200 629

7,2 HUF/perc vezetékes telefonra

Malaysia

1800 88 8588

Belgique (Frangais)

078 600 020
0,0546 euro/min heures de pointe
0,0273 euro/min heures creuses

Maurice

262 262 210 404

México (Ciudad de México)

55-5258-9922

México

01-800-472-68368

Viét Nam

brnrapua 0700 10404 Maroc 0801 005 010
Hrvatska 0800 223213 Nederland +370900 2020 165
Brasil (Sao Paulo) 55-11-4004-7751 0.10 €Min
Brasil 0-800-709-7751 New Zealand 0800 441 147
Canada 1-(800)-474-6836 (1-800 hp | |Nigeria (01) 2712320
invent) Norge 81562 070
" tarter pa 0,59 Ki .
Central America & The www.hp.com/lalsoporte serer o8 052K« per min
Caribbean Fra mobiltelefon gjelder
Chile 800-360-999 mobiftelefontakster.
i 800-820-6616 24791773 et
i 400-885-6616 Panamé 7-800-711-2884
Colombia (Bogota) 571-606-9191 Paraguay 009 800 54 10006
Colombia 01-8000-51-4746-8368 Perd 0-800-10111
Costa Rica 0-800-011-1046 Philippines 2867 3551
Ceska republika 420810 222 222 Poiska (22)5834373
1.53 CZN/min Koszt potaczenia:- z tel.
stacjonarnego jak za 1 impuls w
Danmark 7020 28 45 aryly operatora- 2 tl 9
Opkald: 0,145 (kr. pr. min.) komérkowego wg taryfy operatora.
Pr. min. man-ler 08.00-19.30: 0,25
Pr. min. pvrige tidspunkter: 0,135 Portugal 208 207 452
usto: 8 céntimos no primeiro
Eesti 3726813 823 minuto e 3 céntimos restantes
Minutos
Ecuador (Andinatel) 7999119 = Puerto Rico 1-877-232-0589
Ecvador P s S 0974 4761555 =
ouador (Pacifitel) 007110000 Repblica D 1-800-711-2884
02 691 0602 — Reunion 0820 890 323
Romania 0801 033 390
El Salvador 800-6160 (021 204 7080)
Espana 902010 059 0,029 pe mint
Coste horario normal
oot Poccun (Mocksa) (495) 777 3284
grsismn Poccus (Carikr-eTepbypr) |(812) 332 4240
oste horario reducido .
Soste horer 800 897 1415 Tl
Coste de establecimiento de Singapore +65 6272 5300
llamada .33 cts Srbija 0700 301 301
France 0969 320 435 Slovenska republika 0850 111 256
Tarif local
miestna tarifa
Deutschland 01805 65 21 80 Slovenija 01432 2001
0,14 €/Min aus dem deutschen —
Festnetz - bei Anrufen aus South Africa (RSA) 0860 104 771
Mobilfunknetzen kénnen andere Calls at Local Rate
Preise gelten Suomi 0203 667 67
EMada 801-11-75400 0.0147€imin
0,30 Evpidhemio Sverige 077120 47 65
0,23 kr/min
Komrpo: 800 9 2654
pos Schweiz (Deutsch) 0848 672 672
1-800-711-2884 mo e
ERHRITHE (852) 2802 4098 Suisse (Frangais) 0848 672 672
india 1-800-425-7737 0.08CHE/min
India 91-80-28526900 =i 0800-010055 (% #)
indonesia +62 (21) 350 3408 o +66 (2) 353 9000
+971 4 224 9189 %] 071891391 ¥
07142249189 | |Trinidad & Tobago 1-800-711-2884
5 [reee Bww
rkiye
+O71 4 224 9189 e Yerel numara: 444 0307
+971 4 224 9189 o 0,08 TL/dk. yerel numara (istanbul
Ireland 1890 923 902 Bursa, Ankara ve izmir) ve
Calls cost Cost 5.1 cent peak / 0,10 TL ulusal icret
1.3 cent offpeak per minute Vipaina 38 (044) 230-51-06
talia 848 800 871 600 54 47 47 ol A S
costo telefonico locale United Kingdom 0844 369 0369
Kasaxctan +7 7172978177 0.50 £ pim
00965 22423814 s E""ed States ;gsflg;?ﬁ&s
ruguay -054-
Latvija 8000 80 12
57 030 721 Venezuela (Caracas) 58-212-278-8666
0-800-474-68368
00961 1 217970 ol

+84 88234530
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- avndaldnulWeasunnnimiis lWead lunandofulu
AaNRILARTVaIAm dhatnatu msidaldnuiis lWseasnnszuy
Ufticins Windows waz IWsreaduesuaaaiisnunianfiu nsiilald
nulWsreasnnnnuitssihwoniu lu ldiinanudaeasiolvitu
AaNRLAR SVaInMLazanane blAadamesn 1é
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sududenaiisduiefumsldnuiadosinnvesnmiugendiag
TWsreassuunaa 1U5a 17 www.hp.com/go/wirelessprinting &
aanf Firewall Help (3514 1W59a4) lusuwes Need Help
Troubleshooting? (fesmaanuasunda lumud ludlaym)

B vanewie Tuaneil vsduveaiu ladd idlvusmslunnamus

maud lilgwioafumsianmaindesiun (HP Deskjet
Ink Advantage 4625 e-All-in-One series)

o ludumiaziauadsud ladamlasin ldifptdunsiansiadesimun
e lushuileznanfeidase LU
- lamwnsadlaugswnesuuuileld

B vanoie iledesm sl iud s suuuils inFesiinvidoadansafiy
a3ene law ldmsiendauuy 13ae am lusansaldiudsnines
wuui I inniadesinniis L ldidendefiunaniiiaasduamaiaiia
USB

& ey amamnIn lWiiu ladauduinmsanduuueeu lavives HP
16 www.hp.com/go/customercare shwiudonauazyiiaansuld
amsnansauddamiin ldveaaTesiinn e

Tssnnailaiudswasuuuile 6

aTIFOUM IR LA ToTE

- awmeuldunlaham lildmidldnumpTnadni wiesw latine
1 HONADLATDNANNNALLATDNY

- amauldudlanamuadaadetudendafiuiaToaRNwLLLILEAY

- amaseulduulangy saded niaiseesvewasetnudastiazyintau
U NDNGDY

A9INBUABNRNMDT
AR NIAD TN [HiRaidendainTane

B winmua dedeansld EWS 1n3aosiinndoudanaafiuiaiating an
Tuisnansaldiudsuinasuuuils Id wniaJasinmiis lu ldidansaiu
aanmILaaIRRIwLaLda USB
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A UL LU Il TR DInM

asmeu U laniuuniwe fassamanudasnstiusmvesszuy
sududenaiindn 1dsaan demvuaiamzveaiudsninesuuuils
mnduuniwes ldmsfsawsendlan lumadendafuduinesiiia
T¥aesdlansssandanann swsudenaisndin ldsaqenansdszneu
AunwSenuiunilesvosn

asameundaldnu JavaScript wazaniluiuusniwe s
fuFudonaisdn lUsaquananstsznauiinniasuiuiun e sued
Aok

a972980U IP LLaaLaTRUDIATDIRNN

\WadiasmIniasey IP LoaasauadaIesiuw amaunsaa IP
Laatad I lapm s smuuaa a3t navu o) (15se)
wi Miumssnuaniweideu luiiaaziden Print Reports (Ann
784u) 1aan Network Configuration Page (viihnsmviuaen
13228)

\diensis Ping fiviasesinnlasld IP Laaiassannniandai
(Windows) w3aa1n Network Utility (Mac OS X) (a#idfita3aingas
Tulwaiaas Utilities (u9i3d) lulWainas Applications
(LowwALATU) VoIENTAANA)

dhethaaiu winn IP uaaiass de 123.123.123.123 T¥Rundonnu
gio lUidaslundonsddds (Windows):

C:\Ping 123.123.123.123

139

Tupfsdasotns (Mac OS X) adnudiu Ping uiiuw
123.123.123.123 adlugas uiradn Ping
mnfiteanunsunivlnngiu usasi IP weatasanndas wmind
Fonnuaauniuiu time-out waasin IP waaiasatiu linndas

¥ wdedy wnaaldnuaeniame 37 ldszuudfiianns Windows aa

swnsa 1Ay lodmsstiusuuesu lavvss HP 16 www.hp.com/

go/customercare 13u laiiiaz lvidananasuiiadnanlviamanunsaund

Y ldveaaTosinn e

maud leilawidesuiofumsfiads

mnilamenusidese Uil isunsaldanudiomviean Id mndesns
donafenfiumaativauuves HP lusaaf dhoatiusuuass HP
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¢ ey amaunsn lUinviu ladauduinmsandnuuvueeu lavives HP
161 www.hp.com/go/customercare swiSudianatazuiiaditan v
amsnansauddamiin ldveaadesinn e

- danuziidamniunsfediandanns
«  danuziidiiunmsfiassaansitasues HP

- msud liluriioaduesetns (HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 4625
e-All-in-One series)

dauuzihdmdunsGaseansauns

ATINDULATDIRNN

- aseuliuulah lddundTantdnuazunzussadiusiviainaesnain
MuuanUazi lua3asRNWLAD

- Tuseasrameulduulainiadesinndnszauioust

- aeseu IWdyamdu lifanse W lingwiu onciu lWusassnue
Ready (W5aw) ﬁqmimaﬂ i Imassnue Attention (iailaym)
NZWAY 511/1@1‘naﬂaumammummemmmmimwuw

aTINaUM A dansioanTains

- avameuliuulahme IWnsemoiaudaniviiumisldnuse luanind
sunsnldanulaa

. aamoulvinulanae lWidansadnfuiiaaIasRnwLazd LTI
TWiiisnnanldaou lduuudngn

ATIRAUANUNRNANW

asveu U landadsniundninwiiavina ludnisinndesanutesi
Asvtadmfiy adundninnnfedsetandedas luvfiuidonmdseannsen
13 aaRnWaz lavihaumn idadsadundninnitemiug

dauuzihdmdunsdasssansiiaisuay HP

AIFOLILULABNA MRS

- anmeuliuulaiheeniunesvesnaldszuudfiidinn 5 ld3uns
stlusuu SmSudenaindn Tdsean defruauedszuy

- ammeuliuulaheeniunesdanautifn anuanudesansduem
245200 SnSudonaiuin 1Usaaf demruatesscuy
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- naumsldnuasuiiaesisonld Windows asaseuliiuula
1laaresves USB lildantlaldnulilusianmsedninives
Windows

- winamldnunaniiaesild Windows Laznaniiiaainsia luwu
1a309RNKW 1iSun ldpAsfuniinnsfiad (util\ccc\uninstall bat Tu
smmimm) \WReduiumssnianmadiaduuusuysaismivlasies
LS IANWTIVING Sam1naenLaasiaz@ads lanasiaTosinn
Twsisnais

&

asFautemruaidasdusmumsfiadia

- aaseuliuudlanldddnsfadendvenduisves HP finndas
swmSuscuulfiidnsvesnn

- naufiassandiisues HP avaseuliuilanldtalusunsudue
THVNALLE

- neuRaes ldasnsamnas Wik lasdlgdsenivinuszu 16 1%
aasaulduulanvhuszuddnesdsein lasleiandes

- mnaeniaes Inuddnmsdadalu laslddson liasameuddns
fadanidumenie ld lasaamansnaniilvaa lasiiasiadesmiun
i lodues HP www.hp.com/go/customercare 15ulasisiaz 19
dayauazuiaano liamanmnsauadamin lhveaadosiun e

B vanuwe sidsannud ledavud Tiitaldsunsumsadsdnass

maud laflgunfisafuie3etne (HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 4625 e-
All-in-One series)

maud laflwvia lAenfueSeane
- nau lussnsadadesensduisves HP 16 T¥astameuin:
- madendavesmnATATNMNATNAUABNRLADSLAZLATDIANK
LUUALLAT
o 3wV dudnd wazdy 83ed n3ateasveanIotnuie
ot
- TanSeoniannmslinutawniieduiivine unalysiunad
desfiul¥n sunsndesfiusthoirfiandfunfudsmsu
AaNNLnINUIaNaa e Windows
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'AJd

—L

. AR IIATesRNWAadsetuudLITadfuaaNRIIAR ST L4
LA 0ImNnTIL

- winldsunan@ads lumansndumiadosinn 16 TERuwminms
Muuaaa3a1ne uazdeu IP uaaiasaadluldsunsudadsee
dhaauas MuFudenaiisdn 1Usaaf msvhanudhlatenalu
wihnsmviuadaiatiie (HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 4625
e-All-in-One series)

mnammas inauiaesadszananade Windows lviasiameul

nlaimesaaseteisslulasiesindesinia sty IP uaaiass

YDILATDINHN

. WnWrh M I Ruaa a3 aNpUNA TeIRNW fnsudanaliGn
Tdsaant mavhansihladienalurihnmsmunedaieaing (HP
Deskjet Ink Advantage 4625 e-All-in-One series)

. @&n Start (3u6u) usadin Printers (1030nw) e
Printers and Faxes (1a3a4Rnwiliaz1nisns)

- 130 -
AAn? Start (13udu) adnii Control Panel (Lnsa7uas) LLaD
duidandnii Printers (1a3a4WnwW)

- NN lonauvawnIeiuw adn Properties (Ananiif) Lan
aanuiu Ports (wada)

- 1Renwadn TCP/IP suduindasiuw antiuain Configure
Port (fniuaawasn)

- wW3suiisy IP weatasafiszulunseuldnay uimasauing s
fiv IP ueaassnszulunihmsmnuaaiaiatne i IP Leaass
Tsinsafu Tiaou IP neatasslunseuldnaulvinsafuieaiass
Tumihmsmuuaaassng

- @an OK sasn3aiatiufinnsssauazilanaadlédanau

iamItennT1ND e NN ToIRNN

natlu @ (13710) ui lddumesnupnieiten ldiuaziion
Wireless Settings (mimmi”uuvlsmﬂ) \3an Restore
Defaults (t3undudandu) uauian Yes (la) daanniilnngas
12U ldauansnduaiotnousn

At (M) winlddunaduariieiien luflaaziien
Reports (51041u) tlaan Network Configuration Page (#tin3
MuuaaAIane) INaRnKrihMIMRUaA A3 INBLAZASIINDL
madsaasotie ldgnsidausn

maud luflgmidesdwamfumsfens 165
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vihanudnladiu Printer Status Report (9eusanue

LA TDIRMN)

TdnsnusmuziadesinnineatdenailaatinvsuaTosinnlazan Uz vo
afuuITanin wenanil feanmnsnldnoanuanuziadesiuniiound lo
TumiadufiuiaTosiun lddnee

uanNANil NeNUIINUZIATesRNWisTuinansalaaade

wnamaainsiane HP a3@nw Printer Status Report (3e4u4
FULIAIBIRNW) pRnIN Hnaumsfasaiiadsz luwdluns3uuins

Printer Status Report

Product informaton

it Dairenry Syatem informanon

Asdtonal Astararce
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1. dayaaTesiun: asuaastonaaIosRuw (11U dotnTosRuw
VDAY IU ARNDLRVRRIAN I LAZANNEIRVIULATHNIT) LAz uIu
wihiRuweansnnaauazalnIniasu

2. danatuuavidniinw: uraszdunininnlasdszanm (uaaaiu
MuNNANTUINATIA) LazrnsRdugIu Laziunuaaan sy
UseAuamSuafundniNW

B wanome dfeusedundnuazduaases lvidana lanyseanm
fuFumaasoumariniiu uleam ldSudeanudouinszdundn
wiRetfen TdsaRansanlunmsiadsuaiundndisesliniemienin
Wwpsdlamnmsiuwandh e lsidaudiouaivussandnlug
unNAMMWNUANWIzMasau lissnsnsanu 1a

3. mmmumamwumu LLﬁmmauaanmJmewﬂmmmsmmmmaua
IANLENIABAUIA TN SInfisdanaipfuismadteadoniu
Tnsmsuazisnmsiu Wireless Test Report (18U snasau sy
14mn)

aada

35WuwW Printer Status Report (TB-uamuzinasiun)

nnniaeavan natu ¥ (NM3dea) Tduumaduprnnaiiou lufwas
18an Reports (378411) waden Printer Status Report (1844
ANULLATDINNN)

mavianudn ladiena lunmihmamuaaadete (HP
Deskjet Ink Advantage 4625 e-All-in-One series)

mniaasinKidandafiuia3otng amansaRuKrtiMsMuaaILa3e
‘I.I"IF_IL‘W?J@‘lﬂ’]‘i@Nﬂ"lLﬂ‘iﬂ?l”lf.l‘ll’eNLﬂ‘iﬂdWNW1@‘l amanunsa ki smvue
mLmammwammmimi’lfymmsmamamiamﬂ@ WNAUAIAAGD
HP a)sfnwmihmsmvnaaiasatnuaani Hnaunsfiadaine
Uszloamilunsuusnms

MM ImMuadaSa BN IUANYBIATIRNW

nnvheendn natu A, (Maskean) Tddumeduaimeiien luiuay
18on Reports (31041) iadan Network Configuration Page
(MihMamMuuaaILA32D)
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HP Network Configuration Page

General Information

MNetwork Status Offline
Active Cannection Type MNone
URL(s) for Embedded Web Server hitp://0.0,0.0
Firmwarg Ravision CWLOFAT118AR
Hostname HPBCE4B0
Senal Numbaer CN15F1504506RT

B02.11 Wireless
Hardware Address (MAC) 2c:27:d7:bc:B4:b0

Status Disabled
Communication Mode Infrastructure
MNetwork Name (SSID) Mot Set
Port 9100
Stalus Enabled
Bonjour
Stalus Enabled
Sarvice Name Officejet 4620 series [BCB4B0]
SLP
Stalus Enabled
Microsoft Web Services
WS Discovery
Status Enabled
WS Print
Status Enabled
(122
Status Enabled

1. denaii lu: uaasdenaipfiuanusilaaiiuuazlssinmmsidense
ia3aanumasldnu uazdeyadun wu URL vaaiuidswinesiuy
AN

2. zuuléme 802.11: (Fluveiu): uaasdonaisfunsidensdainse
2w 13muvesans iy Golasd IP weaiasa dulidasnan inaesudu
ezt sWiaes

3. Waeda: isessdanafisdfiunmsasaa3atnaduaa gy
. wodn 9100: ia3esinwruauUM SANW IP uuu Raw wWin

wasa TCP 9100 wasa TCP/IP uuiadssinwduiuves HP i
Wuwssadndusmiumsiun desmsnsadhldauldann
fGawellITUad HP (datiatinu wasaninsguwed HP)

- IPP: Tuslaneamsinniriudumesitia (IPP) iluldslaneainie
e sPIUTMTUMIANKUNTze: lna 44 limdeu
Tuslaneaszes lnadue Al IP IPP avatiuauumsaiuaunsidn
fis M3 MInTIRaUAND uazmsiihsvia tie Ik siunau
Unaafusnnidu
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Bonjour: lapiin lazdimsl4usnns Bonjour (4414 mDNS
130 Multicast Domain Name System) slum'%mhwmmﬁn‘
fmfumamviua IP waaiassaazds (Wiuwain UDP 5353) dis
Tl ldiBsWines DNS i ly

SLP: Service Location Protocol (SLP) fludutnasiiia
lslaneamnasguvesduine diiaiiflassaioauanal
wawwaladuasatnedumnsded e uazmsmuuad
YasuimIiianIevnvedluasiotwesdns luslaneailazan
anueaenn lumsdumuasldn3wensindetnoenee 1
1a309NN LIudTWneg 1a3aelnians ndesidle szuu Ins
avnsnighestiona (Tape Drive) gnutdiona latsnvas wa
10T Ufiu

Microsoft Web Services: fan3etlaldnulislanoa
Microsoft Web Services Dynamic Discovery (WS
Discovery) n3auanismawinw Microsoft Web Services for
Devices (WSD) fistiuauuluiadasinmil Jaldnuuimans
Wi L ldldmatiostiumadh ldnurduuimsdanan

B visnenvia mﬂﬁmmi‘nimﬁaagmﬁwﬁwﬁmﬁu WS
Discovery uaz WSD Print Tusaudi 117
www.microsoft.com

naumMIfiadsuazfiadstondiiduas HP lvd

mnmMfadsuasan luauusal niamnamaame USB 1ihfiuaded
AanimeIRauntinaansfansansdiiTres HP azuds ameadios
naumMIfacuifaderansdii ey HP fiswioniiviadosfinwlug atn
lawnzau IWduanniiaduinIasinweannnaaniiines

AInUMIAadINAaNRIaas7 1T Windows:

1. vuesAnedasuiiaes liadni Start (134) 1ian Settings (N384

@) 18an Control Panel (isauan) ayadn Add/Remove

Programs (1#s/aulilsunsu)
- 138 -

mmw Start (\3udiu) adanii Control Panel (isauaw) uaéuiia

aan# Programs and Features (1Jsunsuuazaminsme)

2. 1donfain3edinn Landn Change/Remove (1apuiiiasianaon)

w3a Uninstall/Change (naunms@iadsidfouiiag)
Ufiideuadsndannguunitinge

nauMIdadulacfindsansursras HP lus
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3. daanaifondain3osinwaananaaniiaas
4, SRONINLATDINDNNUADS

B vanene faisédfonamdosdannmsidiensainIesinnnous
AN TMADNRNADT DELTINADLATDINNNALADNANNDIVDIND
aunNzdadsransiiasues HP s

5. lauHuddsonsuisuas HP aslu lasWdduasnanfiinnas udnsu
TUsunsu Setup (Ms6iad)

6. Uffifeamadsidsnguuninee

mMInuMIRadsnnaeniiiae i lad Macintosh:

1. ¢uidaainlonau HP Uninstaller (fhnaumsfiadi) (et lu
TWamas Hewlett-Packard lulwaines Applications
(LowwAladiu) Aedivuuvesansadan) uinain Continue (fuiiu
N3912)

2. fedtennudngiu TiRuwdeuaz simruvesauaszuulvinndos
Nnriuain OK (anad)

3. ditifmuedsiidnnguuninee

4. 1fio HP Uninstaller (shnaumas@iada HP) vinuiaSausn 143
A INADNRNADT

o/ (%4 =Y (3
AIQLRINBININHN
mnasasdszaudaminefum sRunnii aserawundamiuifia
NN e sviduneuludude ldfide lasunmsudslviuie
u ladaaamwmsiswivingiu

mavhdussumsSusurdatazmsvhanuazanalas lisudueravin e
futdfoawdinfiun uaziduma ldadunindonms I danuduas

avin luduiiaznanisidese (Uil

¢ MONHRZDIATIRNNA

« UFUGIAUNPIANN

¢ MINNNLRZU LU BN UA AN URNN

YNANNRZDIAIANN

mnNUuRNWvssaulidui niedffalsunsefime adududes
IMANHRZATIANN
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gmsihanuazaasssdunau uaaztuaau ldandssanmaeauni 14
nsvasnitanu wazldUSnanfindindu vianiuusdazdunau 14
AR UAMMNYBIMNARNWERANN AMASIANYANNRTaAdUAB LD
Tiieannwaeaniinw ludvintiu

mnnuRnisasiamnw idnisannianuszanaissesdunauna 14
asU3uduntaadosinw sinnamwudam lunm sRuwniainns
anuszaanarmsUiudinnig nsandasadsuinisves HP §wsu
donniudn 1saai shoatiusuuwes HP

B vianuie mavhanuazanaaziuiiewdn duiiu Tihanuszea
Anidesduiniiu nszuiumavhanuazanaaz ldadnasnis 019
wfifssdafiatuluvazinanuszona feuanuazaafiiiuw 1
Tanszamaaslumanszauneu Susudonaisdn 1Usaai ms
& aaRun
mataindesiiun linndeasenavi lvifiadaumasmwnn sisn 16
fuFudonaisdn 1Usaai JaaTesinn

FHaNHRZDIATIRNWIINILINILAN

1. lanszenuvnaisluldld auna letter, A4 w3e legal 1in ldluana
tlhunszauuin susudenaiandin 1Usaai matdauiaaRuwuue
AU

2. nnvtaenin natu K, (N56en)

3. ldduymsshupruieiien lisuaziien Tools (1a3e4ida) wauien
Clean Printhead (viha gz 1@ IRNNN)

mahanuazaa RuwaInnaeaadadia (Windows)

1. Tlanszanufonndad1ald vuna letter, A4 uda legal i T luna
teaunszauuin sunudenaisndin 1)saan mstauisaiunuue
HINIIU

2. \tanseunioie swmSudenaiindn 1dseaf 1a Toolbox (naas
1a304ii0)

3. anuiiu Device Services (U3Msvavansal) liadn lenaums
snutdwved Clean Printheads (vinanusza1aiinun)

4. Yitidmuedsidnnguuniinee
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FBmahanuszaaiinwnneiadvas HP (Mac OS X)

1. lanszanuduniieladlald auna letter, A4 w3a legal 1dh 1 luma
taunszawnin snsudenaiisndn 1dsaan msteauizanunuuine
AU

2. e HP Utility (a9id@ves HP) swmSudenainin 1usaail HP
Utility (s#id@was HP) (Mac OS X)

3. ‘ludu Information And Support (fesatlazanuaiuinie) 1%
aan Clean Printheads (vihanusza1aiifian)

aan Clean (vihanuazaa) wazdiifeuanuusiinuuniinee

B

IBnsvianuszaaRNNIn UGS UURe (EWS)

1. lanszanufvnieldlald auna letter, A4 w3a legal 1dh 1) luma
taunszaunin susutenaisndin 1Usaain msteuiaaiuwuuie
HINITU

2. o EWS dwmSudenaiidn 1usaan 35 0aiudgsuinesiuuily

3. adnuwiiu Tools (1n3e4ids) LiAdn Print Quality Toolbox (naa<
ia3esfionamumsinn) lusu Utilities (2iRd)

4. adn Clean the Printheads (vinanuazo1avidRuK) tazUiidan
duuziihlunihoe

USUGLAUNFIANN
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amendodldamantiftifewihanuziaosinniaauduimIaiguam
lupfend niamnamddymifnrfuammumIAnKlunuRuwesam

M IUFUE M HUISPFIRNWN NN ILAN

1. lanszanufvnieldlald auna letter, A4 w3a legal 1dh 1) luma
taunszaunin susutenaisndin 1Usaain msteuiaaiuwuuie
H1A3U

2. nawhaeuin natu K (M36en)

3. ldfumaguprnieiieu lufisuaziden Tools (1a3a4d8) tauden
Align Printhead (UJSusnttriuaviniinm)

maud luflym



maSusdumisiiiunannnasanissde (Windows)

1. lanszanudvnaialdlald auia letter, A4 n3e legal i ldluana
teaunszauuin sunudenaisidin 1)saan mstauisaiunuue
AU

2. \tanseuniosie swmSudenaiinidn 1dseaf 1a Toolbox (naas
1a304ii8)

3. a1nuiiu Device Services (U3Msvevansal) liadn lenaums
snuiduved Clean Printheads (U3usnitritaviiniun)

4. Yitidamuedsidnnguuniinee

maSudmumisiiinwnnafiadves HP (Mac OS X)

1. lenszaufvnaialdlald auia letter, A4 n3e legal i ldluana
taunszaunin dsundudenaiandn 1dsaai matauiaaRuwuuie
H1939U

2. 1ila HP Utility (afigdwes HP) shwdudeuaiiundn 1)saait HP
Utility (afid@uas HP) (Mac OS X)

3. ‘lusu Information And Support (fenaiazmsativauu) aan
Align Printheads (J3uUsunitiariiAinum)

4. aan Align (J5udunia) nazdfiidannanuusiihuuniinge

mMad3udumisiRnnnIugswnesuuuily (EWS)

1. lanszanuvnaislulald auaa letter, A4 w3e legal 1in ldluana
taunszaunin dsusudenaiiandn 1dsaai matauiaaRuwuuie
AU

2. 1ila EWS swmsudeyaiisidn 1saai 351 0aiudswine suuuile

3. @dnuiiu Tools (1n3a4id) Laadn Print Quality Toolbox (nao<
in3sadanmmwmsiun) Tusau Utilities (0#id)

4. @an Align Printhead (U3usiuniniavindinw) uazdfifouaiuuziin
Uuntn9e

MIANNLARSU SSIEU NS UAANNURNA

Jamammwnuinwidaa ldanraoedng laua madsasensiing
TWsanmwasnnen niadiiszuumsiunies tam liwe laffuasainau
WnWwasnm 1l Print Quality Diagnostic (n133fasiuaamnwauinn)
wahuamdadulanszuumsiuwinanu ldesamnzaunse lu
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fHutlaznandarindasie lui:
© MIRNWNNUARATNANN
«  nmsudszfiuna Print Quality Diagnostic Page (#iihn133iang

AMATWANN)

MIANNTBNUAMAWANN

¢ WRNAIUAN: NNKRenEn natl A, (M) Talumeduaniie
1nau luflsuazidon Reports (31w4u) wiien Print Quality
Report (3uuaanw-nuURnn)

- Augineuuuils: adnuiiu Tools (103049) Adn Print Quality
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- Linux (fuSudenaiisids Tdsead http://hplipopensource.com/hplip-

web/index.html)
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http://www.hp.com/support
http://hplipopensource.com/hplip-web/index.html
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anudisanMsiudwesszuy

- Microsoft® Windows® 7: viodsznana 1 GHz 32 iia (x86) w30 64
fin (x64); Wuiansadan 2 Anglud lasWl CD-ROM/DVD n3emsidiensie
dunadiiia wodn USB Microsoft® Internet Explorer

- Microsoft Windows Vista®: viunilszanana 800 MHz 32 iia (x86)
w30 64 ia (x64); Wufiandadan 2 Anzlud lasWl CD-ROM/DVD #3ams
\ansiduinesiiin wasa USB Microsoft® Internet Explorer

- Microsoft® Windows XP Service Pack 2 #3agsnin (32 e iniiu):
Intel Pentium 1l sulafi 16, Celeron w3aviiuysesnanai ldnusniu
1¢i; 233 MHz w3esenh Wuilansadan 750 MB, lasWl CD-ROM/DVD
nwiamadendaduimesiiia, wesa USB, Microsoft® Internet Explorer 6
WIDFINN

. Mac OS Xv10.5.8, v10.6 %38 v10.7: PowerPC G4, G5, 3awiiiw
1szana Intel Core, ilafitnswssandadan 900 MB, lasWl CD-ROM/
DVD u3anaidansaduinosiiia, wasa USB

v

darviuaanziigiullslanaandatie

Tuslaneatadeainadiindgu lé
TCP/IP

MIIANILAIaE
Budsuinesuuuils (ansafmvuadiiaziansiedesinniadetne lusze: Ina
14)

damnualanzaaIudgiwinadiuuil

Pamnua

. 1@%etwuuy TCP/IP (lumtusuwaiatnouuy IPX/SPX)

- Huwndwes (linemdu Microsoft Internet Explorer 7.0 w3assni,
Mozilla Firefox 3.0 »3ag4n1, Safari 3.0 »3ag4ni1 1132 Google
Chrome 5.0 w3ag4n1)

- medensaiaietne (luaunsaldiviaTesinniidensefiunaniiinaslas
Tdisne USB)

- medendedwnediia (desldlumsrinumuamaniifunseng)

B wnama  aasmnsaidarivigswnesuuuililes lddeadondadiv
dunadiiia e lsfiawm asantifuseronaldlala

wneia udiwine suuuildeseguu IWeasmudsfiuiniosine
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damuualanzuaiaaliuw

amnIliion IR IRARNWInNGRW WD [ HfiUIAT0IRNNYDIAM LIRZATID
sauUArEmn I Minuamaniid lafuSaaiunvesan e

- myhanudh laifinfudemvuaamzvesinaiiunisesiu la

- fuanszpzvaudiue

mahanuihlafefudemuaamzresimaiunnsesiu Ia

A THINaA IFBLTRANNWAnNdDuNe lTA LA 29RNWTBIAM LAZATIIRBUN
zananIn lnuamaniia lafuiraRuwvosna lains

- mwhanudhlafimtvaunaiisesiu lé

- myhanmdhlafivdszanuazihninve e iinnisesu le

mavihenuidh e tfusuaisessu ld

PO THARNW metlounszany | ADF

WA THARNNHNATIU

U.S. Letter (216 x 279 aix.; 8.5 x 11 1i2)*

U.S. Legal (216 x 356 ax.; 8.5 x 14 {i1)

A4 (210 x 297 si1.; 8.3 x 11.7 §ia)*

U.S. Executive (184 x 267 uu.; 7.25 x 10.5 {in)

ANANANANAN

B5 (JIS) (182 x 257 sa.; 7.17 x 10.12 )

B5 (ISO) (176 x 250 aix1.; 6.9 x 9.8 fi1)

A5 (148 x 210 311.; 5.8 x 8.3 1in)

<

ANANANANANANANAN

Cabinet (120 x 165 sn.; 4.7 x 6.5 1)

YAIAWNI

U.S. #10 Envelope (105 x 241 uu.; 4.12 x 9.5 i)

afagaauanp Monarch (98 x 191 wu.; 3.88 x 7.5 ii0)

afagaauanp DL (110 x 220 wu.; 4.3 x 8.7 1in)

AYAYAYAN

afpaavnny C5 (162 x 229 uu.; 6.4 x 9 1)

ar

uag

fin Tl (76.2 x 127 un.; 3 x 5 i7)

fin gl (102 x 152 s} 4 x 6 1i2)

ANANAN

tiasdiwid (127 x 203 w.; 5 x 8 ii1)
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VU THARNW matounszany | ADF

1in5 A6 (105 x 148.5 uu.; 4.13 x 5.83 ii2)*

Hagaki** (100 x 148 ua.; 3.9 x 5.8 ii1)

Borderless Hagaki** (100 x 148 uu.; 3.9 x 5.8 1i1)

ASAYANAY

Ofuku Hagaki** (200 x 148 wu.; 7.8 x 5.8 ii1)

FRaANWMWED

SaaRuwnway (102 x 152 uu.; 4 x 6 fi)*

Saawuwawany (5 x 7 t)*

Faawuwnwany (8 x 10 {i)*

FaawRuwawae (8.5 x 11 1)

nszenAweny L (89 x 127 wu.; 3.5 x 5 iia)*

Photo 2L (127 x 178 su.)*

13 x 18 ai.*

WU 4 x 6 (102 x 152 1s.; 4 x 6 fi)*

10x15 a5n.*

wiiu 10 x 15 @in.*

3.5x 5 fi*

ASAYANAYAYANAYANASAYAY

* guaamaniiansnsn 14 ldsmSunsinninuu lidveu

| aFeaRnniianmnan o ldamsiunszamesIsuaazn seaysaa ia
Hagaki 910 Japan Post wihitu lsisansaldaufunszasnwans Hagaki
910 Japan Post

B vanevie L@ 3esRuwil luatiuauunm SANWUUIRaRNWARMUaUUaLa

mahanuin lfudsianesihmwinvesinaiuwitesiu la

ma afla hwiln ANNY
matlan nITaNL 60 fi4 105 n¥u/n.2 nIEANBEIIN laitAun 80
g (16 i 28 1Joud) iR
(Bpstouiunun 10 an.
%30 0.39 ii7)
FraRNWAIWAY 250 n3n/n.2 Taitine 30 wein
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(vinein)
ma wila dwitn ANNY
(66 Vaug) (+Fovdaufiunun 10 au.
%39 0.39 i)
A/N it 25 wein
(Bevdaufiunun 10 au.
139 0.39 i)
UYBIIANY 75 63990 n3n/n.2 Taivin 15 wein
(vavaanny 20 fiv 24 (Besdouiunun 10 uu.
ouel) 130 0.39 1)
iins Taitfiu 200 n¥u/n 2 Tairiin 40 lu
(Gt 110 Youel) (Besdouiunun 10 uu.
130 0.39 1)
a3y SnaRuwvnuiiafiatiuauu ATzaB 5N lailiu 20
nITA¥RN WHU (ANWdanm)
ADF N3zl 60 i1 75 n3n/n.2 35 ueu
(16 #i4 20 taus)
S &4
ENANTHUSVIVDUM

TTUZWHINVILAITLABUYDIBNAN FHRUVNAD (MFalAin) MIcaTeuzvinen
YOUN T IULUIN TRUWAHLUIGA

15O

-0
sl »lle
O O
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SaaRuw (1) szpzvin (2) szozvin (3) szBzving (4) szozvin
NNYBY NYBY NNVBUNTEAY | NNVBY
nTTANEU ATTANUTN | AULUU NTTAEUAN
dhe

U.S. Letter 3.2 HN. 3.2HN. 3.2HN. (0.125 | 3.2 1N,

U.S. Legal (0.125 1) (0.125 i) i) (0.125 i)

A4

U.S. Executive

B5

A5

1ins

FRORHWNIWEAY

BB 3.2HN. 3.2HN. 3.2 1N, (0.125 | 14.9 un.
(0.125 1) (0.125 i) i) (0.586 i)

B vanoie e 3osRnwil latiuauun SANWUUWIRARNWARMUUATUIALE

dafruaanz AU TRNK

anus lumsinwazianasiu Justfivanududeuvsdanans
ANzt Bua lunm siuw
o aNHAZLBUAN IRNWRA
Tsitfiu 600 x 600 dpi dreundnisw Pigment &
o aNHAZLBUAN INNKR

548@ 4800 x 1200 dpi szfnsmusssauUAszMEMWENETURNTa4
HP ehoanuazidoaduwa 1200 x 1200 dpi

Fnuaztawnzlumavindiun

A lumavidiuaziandsiu dustfuanududeuveusnamuazu
MU IZHRNANTWLUUAIN DA

iduunduatiu ldsaa 99 afiu

Ha/utnBuUUGInea: faua 25 §4400%

wWadniin

Honasuwzuadnimng

s ldduInsan ez Inssnsa Le
Tnseugsaa 16 99 visnuiaw

wihoaNuIReEa 99 wih (Yuediiu ITU-T Test Image #1 luszédivanu
azldamNa I3 U) iritenansndanududeunnnduniedanuazidoagedu
21 ldadszsnanauunaz lduinsanuswiniu

MIFULAZES INTRNTFIIALLDY
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Tnsddleose luiiseavnadalaoda ludid (Lanssiu ldamdseine)
Tnsdude idHSumpsrarsn i laoda ludid (Landsiu luamd szina)
MIDUIULAL IBNUNR

Tnsans CCITT/ITU Group 3 w¥enlvinaud ladaianaa
MIRIAIANNLS 33.6 Kbps

4 Auniifiin dhoa w5 33.6 Kbps (Tuadfiu ITU-T Test Image #1 u
sEdiunnuandoanigu) wihtenmsidanududeunniuniaianu
azidpagsduone liaszananauunay ldvinanudwnndu

sruuaTIRaUENN SN WS aNN U AUU SE I TN SR SUAZIA S 04n oL
SUde ludid

andia (3ndaiia) AU (9
@iaild)
Taploy) 196 x 203 98 x 203
200 x 200 200 x 200

dafwuauas Fax to PC (Tnsmnvluiiewd) uaz Fax to Mac (Tnssns lifis
Mac)

.

Uszian Inafatiuaun: TIFF 7 lildduda
fia Inssnsiannanld d: nsansviia

ANHUSIRWIZVBINIRLNU

.

aansiad OCR lushazudasionnuiisunududoanuisiunsond 1o lg
Taoda lusic

SumnaiWonldnuimtu Twain 16 (Windows) uazdunasiWaaldanm
sawfiu Image Capture 1¢ (Mac OS X)

ANNALBLA:

- nazanaLNuLe3: 1200 x 1200 dpi

- ADF: 600 x 600 dpi

f: 8 24 0, Tnufim 8 i (szdufm 256 széiv)

PYUARLNUTIRA:

- NILINFUAULUDT: 216 X 297 wn. (8.5 x 11.7 i)

- ADF: 216 x 356 si. (8.5 x 14 ii1)

damnuaianizoad HP ePrint (HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 4625 e-
All-in-One series)

.

mMaLfansiaduinasiiai ldnsidondanuy 15ap
PN I avesdiuaLazFLuL: 5 wne lud
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uuFsiunussaa: 10

B vinowia 1895 ePrint 92 laiponZunuiinwdiua mndvanoios
S luilad "To" (f4) w3 "Cc" (fuunf) iiesilouiiogdinaas
10309vinn HP sasamadluilas "To" (fv) arnileuiiendimninsndslu

Aacdu

Uszian IWaisiuaun:
. PDF
- HTML

- suuyIWddeanusnasu
- Microsoft Word, PowerPoint
- Iwdnw wiu PNG, JPEG, TIFF, GIF, BMP

B vinowia aaonasmnan b Wi sziandu léiu HP ePrint agnals
fimnu HP TaimansnSudseiundssan Idmaiuesviau ldandesiu
139NN LiTa99nils lidnanamautnaudni

darviuaianizaaaiu lusduas HP

Huwniwed (lihezilu Microsoft Internet Explorer 6.0 waagsnintiu
Mozilla Firefox 2.0 3essniniiu Safari 3.2.3 nFessnniiu wie
Google Chrome 3.0) w3ansnoUandu Adobe Flash (1ha5diu 10 wiass
nM)

madensaduinasiiia

TONRTUWIZNURNINLLIANDN

anwiadenwme 1dnu

aunnHumeinau: 5° H940° C (41° 6§94 104° F)
smMwM Uiz 15° f4 32° C (59° §1 90° F)
aNuTUFNEnsALuzin 20 §1 80% lap lsidmaauuuiu

ANMWLIATINNTLALSN

anunfi lumsiAugnu: -40° £4 60° C (-40° fis 140° F)

anududning lumaiudnm: ssaa 90% law luifimsauuliniiosnnd 60°
C (140° F)

faasuwien W

uase 1w
aziathaas Ikhamndszasd (melu)
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s W

wyséiu Inlihdumwn: 100 fis 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
w9diu lWhaan: +32V/+12V 7 313 mA/166 mA

mald 1w
13 Jasuazinnw (luuadnd) 15 Jadvmevhdiur (Iunaund)

danainwenisnudmfgnlaalsen
Ainw luTruaena 191 szduiaamusnasgu 1ISO 7779
ANNGULEDY (o USIMIATed)
LpAm 55 (dBA) (AxnLansN3319p176N)
RSN
LwAd 6.8 (BA)
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PoNANNUNYTOTNAL
ia3esRnniiauaniiinssnudefmuuaiinfunaadasiannmiisnuiieande
thadiuenee Tudszma/nfinavssam
e lusuilaznanisidese lUi:

AHULRYIUOHUDLINAL:

szmeavays FCC

UszmeasviSui a3 Insdwiluinva
Uazmeangisnsassann VCCI (Class B) shwiSuildludssnadilu
Uszmeandasoud ldludsamadiwintuas W
UarmanammMIsiRBsIunIUsn Ul ssinaoIiu
MRV IUA DN NI IV SN IR
Uszmasnui lda3etns Insdwr lusnigawsn: deriviua FCC
UszmeasvSui a3 Insdwrilusauien
Uszmasnduildin3etns Insdw luoasuil
UszmeasvSui g lunuiassgiag 15
UazmedpfuInssnsuuuiaousiaania s
Uszmediatisduvassrnnwe 15y
dauatnedfunndaiidusvunaadmn 15ane

AHNBRYITUMNTTNAL:

WARfMaivasamaz ldSunmsmvuanmnoiaysuamudeiisdy (Regulatory Model
Number) el lumsnsraseumudoridy vnoausumudetiduves
NaaAMYivedam §a SNPRC-1102-01 w50 SNPRC-1102-02 atndusu
EwhanRyIumRdatisduiazdfansmanaia (HP Deskjet Ink
Advantage 4615 All-in-One series %138 HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 4625
e-All-in-One series) wiavinnuaunanimai (CZ283A, CZ283B, CZ283C,
CZ284A, CZ284B w3a CZ284C)
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szmevas FCC

FCC statement

The United States Federal Communications Commission (in 47 CFR 15.105) has specified
that the following notice be brought to the attention of users of this product.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reason-
able protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can
be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged fo try to correct
the inferference by one or more of the following measures:

o Reorient the receiving anfenna.

o Increase the separation between the equipment and the receiver.

o Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

o Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

For further information, contact:
Manager of Corporate Product Regulations
Hewlett-Packard Company
3000 Hanover Street
Palo Alto, Ca 94304
(650) 8571501

Modifications (part 15.21)

The FCC requires the user to be notified that any changes or modifications made o this
device that are not expressly approved by HP may void the user's authority to operate the
equipment.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired
operation.

Uszmasmduildiadetine Insdiw luimua

ol 221= B EGS)CE BRUEHESEE & DM F
£ JNEUM MEolk= HE S22 6l 25 A2l A
Eg =+ UsU.

Be 212
(HEE "EEMIN
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Uszmaidiomanssenu VCCI (Class B) swidudfldludszmadilu

COEEF. VSABEHRRIMEETY . COEKEF. RERETHERATSILEEEAMELT
WETH. COEEMNSTFOTLED IV ZERICEELTERASI S L. ZEREZSIE
EITIEnHYFET  BIRGBAEICH>TELLRYRLELTTELY,

VCCI-B

Uszmeaundadaudldudsemadihunofiuse I

HEZE, AHEALEERI-REHEVTEL,
B hL-BRI— R, HORRTEEAEREEA,

Uszmainaam s isasunInd sl ssinaeasiv

Gerauschemission
LpA < 70 dB am Arbeitsplatz im Normalbetrieb nach DIN 45635 T. 19

nMatndaunalnsaidan NEmIULlwIvapaaiu

GS-Erklérung (Deutschland)

Das Gerét ist nicht fir die Benutzung im unmittelbaren Gesichtsfeld am Bildschirmarbeitsplatz
vorgesehen. Um stdrende Reflexionen am Bildschirmarbeitsplatz zu vermeiden, darf dieses Produkt
nicht im unmittelbaren Gesichtsfeld platziert werden.
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UszmaswidulldiaTaine Insédw luansgasm: dafmmviua FCC

Notice to users of the U.S. telephone network: FCC requirements

This equipment complies with FCC rules, Part 68. On this equipment is a label that
contains, among other information, the FCC Registration Number and Ringer Equivalent
Number (REN) for this equipment. If requested, provide this information to your telephone
company.

An FCC compliant telephone cord and modular plug is provided with this equipment. This
equipment is designed to be connected to the telephone network or premises wiring using
a compatible modular jack which is Part 68 compliant. This equipment connects to the
telephone network through the following standard network interface jack: USOC
RIIC.

The REN is useful to determine the quantity of devices you may connect to your telephone
line and still have all of those devices ring when your number is called. Too many devices
on one line might result in failure to ring in response o an incoming call. In most, but not
all, areas the sum of the RENs of all devices should not exceed five (5). To be certain of the
number of devices you may connect to your line, as determined by the REN, you should calll
your local telephone company to determine the maximum REN for your calling area.

If this equipment causes harm to the telephone network, your telephone company might
discontinue your service temporarily. If possible, they will notify you in advance. If advance
notice is not practical, you will be notified as soon as possible. You will also be advised of
your right to file a complaint with the FCC. Your telephone company might make changes
in its facilities, equipment, operations, or procedures that could affect the proper operation
of your equipment. If they do, you will be given advance notice so you will have the
opportunity to maintain uninterrupted service. If you experience trouble with this equipment,
please contact the manufacturer, or look elsewhere in this manual, for warranty or repair
information. Your telephone company might ask you to disconnect this equipment from the
network until the problem has been corrected or until you are sure that the equipment is not
malfunctioning.

This equipment may not be used on coin service provided by the telephone company.

Connection to party lines is subject fo state tariffs. Contact your state public utility commis-
sion, public service commission, or corporation commission for more information.

This equipment includes automatic dialing capability. When programming and/or making
test calls o emergency numbers:

o Remain on the line and explain to the dispatcher the reason for the call.
o Perform such activities in the off-peak hours, such as early morning or late evening.

i}? Note The FCC hearing aid compatibility rules for telephones are not applicable
I-_'_l to this equipment.

The Telephone Consumer Protection Act of 1991 makes it unlawful for any person to use a
computer or other electronic device, including fax machines, to send any message unless
such message clearly contains in a margin at the top or bottom of each transmitted page
or on the first page of transmission, the date and time it is sent and an identification of the
business, other entity, or other individual sending the message and the telephone number
of the sending machine or such business, other entity, or individual. (The telephone number
provided might not be @ 900 number or any other number for which charges exceed local
or long-distance transmission charges.) In order to program this information into your fax
machine, you should complete the steps described in the software.
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Note a l'attention des utilisateurs du réseau téléphonique
canadien/Notice to users of the Canadian telephone network

Cet appareil est conforme aux spécifications techniques des équipements terminaux
d'Industrie Canada. le numéro d’enregistrement atteste de la conformit¢ de I'appareil.
L'abréviation IC qui précéde le numéro d’enregistrement indique que I'enregistrement a été
effectué¢ dans le cadre d'une Déclaration de conformité stipulant que les spécifications
techniques d’Industrie Canada ont été respectées. Néanmoins, cette abréviation ne signifie
en aucun cas que I'appareil a été validé par Industrie Canada.

Pour leur propre sécurité, les utilisateurs doivent s’assurer que les prises électriques reliées
& la terre de la source d'alimentation, des lignes téléphoniques et du circuit métallique
d’alimentation en eau sont, le cas échéant, branchées les unes aux autres. Cette précaution
est particulierement importante dans les zones rurales.

appareil terminal fournit une indication sur le nombre maximal de terminaux qui
peuvent étre connectés & une interface téléphonique. La terminaison d'une
interface peut se composer de n’importe quelle combinaison d’appareils, @
condition que le total des numéros REN ne dépasse pas 5.

Basé sur les résultats de tests FCC Partie 68, le numéro REN de ce produit est 0.0B.

ﬁ% Remarque le numéro REN (Ringer Equivalence Number) attribué & chaque

This equipment meets the applicable Industry Canada Terminal Equipment Technical
Specifications. This is confirmed by the registration number. The abbreviation IC before the
registration number signifies that registration was performed based on a Declaration of
Conformity indicating that Industry Canada technical specifications were met. It does not
imply that Industry Canada approved the equipment.

Users should ensure for their own protection that the electrical ground connections of the
power utility, telephone lines and internal metallic water pipe system, if present, are
connected together. This precaution might be particularly important in rural areas.

199 Note The REN (Ringer Equivalence Number) assigned to each terminal device

I--_' provides an indication of the maximum number of terminals allowed to be
connected to a telephone interface. The fermination on an inferface might consist
of any combination of devices subject only to the requirement that the sum of the
Ringer Equivalence Numbers of all the devices does not exceed 5.

The REN for this product is 0.0B, based on FCC Part 68 test results.

Urzmadmduildiadetins Insdw lweesuil

Hinweis fir Benutzer des deutschen Telefonnetzwerks

Dieses HP-Fax ist nur fur den Anschluss eines analogen Public Switched Telephone Network
(PSTN) gedacht. SchlieBen Sie den TAE N-Telefonstecker, der im Lieferumfang des
HP All-in-One enthalten ist, an die Wandsteckdose (TAE 6) Code N an. Dieses HP-Fax kann
als einzelnes Gerdt und/oder in Verbindung (mit seriellem Anschluss) mit anderen zugelass-
enen Endgerdten verwendet werden.
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Notice to users in the European Economic Area

This product is designed to be connected to the analog Switched Telecommunication
Networks (PSTN) of the European Economic Area (EEA) countries/regions.

Network compatibility depends on customer selected settings, which must be reset to use
the equipment on a telephone network in a country/region other than where the product
was purchased. Contact the vendor or Hewlett-Packard Company if additional product
support is necessary.

This equipment has been certified by the manufacturer in accordance with Directive
1999/5/EC (annex ll) for Pan-European single-terminal connection to the public switched
telephone network (PSTN). However, due to differences between the individual PSTNs
provided in different countries, the approval does not, of itself, give an unconditional
assurance of successful operation on every PSTN network termination point.

In the event of problems, you should contact your equipment supplier in the first instance.

This equipment is designed for DTMF tone dialing and loop disconnect dialing. In the
unlikely event of problems with loop disconnect dialing, it is recommended to use this
equipment only with the DTMF tone dial setting.

iszmafutu Inssnsuuuidseusseasiaais

In Australia, the HP device must be connected to Telecommunication Network through a line
cord which meets the requirements of the Technical Standard AS/ACIF SO08.

Uszmeatetiduveswnmwealsy
WAnSMainfiiaIesnmne CE atneldngiind@ EU Directives éisia lii:
- nnUnelé Low Voltage Directive 2006/95/EC
- ngiwa@ EMC Directive 2004/108/EC
- Ecodesign Directive 2009/125/EC vinnimisnsan
winiaithiziamauiifom CE islifuszuatiaes AC wo1 HP i
10309nnny CE wintiu
mnuaaAusiddamantifmldnudiu Insauuian niaiuaitiazetnolede
muuafmdyvesngiiagéd EU Directive so luil:
nginedié R&TTE Directive 1999/5/EC

madftidawmngtiudifvaiiaasisanuseaaiasmusnasgue 15
(European Norms) fiseaadasiunasfinatiadulddeszu 13 ludmdsemasuses
w4 EU 71 HP JavivdiSunfand s Ionannanfoaiil asiinoung (1awnz
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mudangw) lwensusznevvewinimgimIodiiu lasia lUil:
www.hp.com/go/certificates (Ruwdonansiomilutasdum)
nAnfrifineaadasfudetidudinandfuinuaioinlastmile lidsing
DHUUNIAAUN:

i\‘l’ﬁ/ﬁllNQﬂﬂmWWﬂNNﬂmﬂNUG\ﬂWHﬂ’]i

Tnsanuan uazdmSunaniugidiu
Tnsaumnaniineaadesiuvesarning 15
151 Bluetooth® #ifidszinnis lnednin
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Exposure to radio frequency radiation

Caution The radiated output power of this device is far below the FCC radio

A frequency exposure limits. Nevertheless, the device shall be used in such a manner
that the potential for human contact during normal operation is minimized. This
product and any attached external antenna, if supported, shall be placed in such
a manner to minimize the potential for human contact during normal operation. In
order to avoid the possibility of exceeding the FCC radio frequency exposure
limits, human proximity to the antenna shall not be less than 20 cm (8 inches)
during normal operation.

Uszmasmdudldluunda

Aviso aos usuarios no Brasil

Este equipamento opera em carater secunddrio, isto é, ndo tem direito a protecdo contra
interferéncia prejudicial, mesmo de estagdes do mesmo tipo, e ndo pode causar interferéncia
a sistemas operando em carater primario. (Res.ANATEL 282/2001).
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Notice to users in Canada/Note a l'attention des utilisateurs canadiens

For Indoor Use. This digital apparatus does not exceed the Class B limits for radio noise
emissions from the digital apparatus set out in the Radio Interference Regulations of the
Canadian Department of Communications. The internal wireless radio complies with RSS
210 and RSS GEN of Industry Canada.

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using an
antenna of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain approved for the transmitter by Industry
Canada. To reduce potential radio interference to other users, the antenna type and its gain
should be so chosen that the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.r.p.) is not more
than that necessary for successful communication.

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is
subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause inferference, and (2)
this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired
operation of the device.

Utiliser & l'intérieur. Le présent appareil numérique n'émet pas de bruit radioélectrique
dépassant les limites applicables aux appareils numériques de la classe B prescrites dans
le Réglement sur le brouillage radioélectrique édicté par le ministere des Communications
du Canada. Le composant RF interne est conforme a la norme RSS-210 and RSS GEN
d'Industrie Canada.

Conformément au Réglement d'Industrie Canada, cet émetteur radioélecirique ne peut
fonctionner qu'avec une antenne d'un type et d'un gain maximum (ou moindre) approuvé
par Industrie Canada. Afin de réduire le brouillage radioélectrique potentiel pour d'autres
utilisateurs, le type d'antenne et son gain doivent étre choisis de maniére a ce que la
puissance isofrope rayonnée équivalente (p.i.r.e.) ne dépasse pas celle nécessaire & une
communication réussie.

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes RSS exemptes de licence d'Industrie Canada. Son
fonctionnement dépend des deux conditions suivantes : (1) cet appareil ne doit pas
provoquer d'interférences nuisibles et (2) doit accepter toutes interférences recues, y
compris des interférences pouvant provoquer un fonctionnement non souhaité de I'appareil.
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Disposal of Waste Equipment by Users in Private Households in the European Union
This symbel o he productoron s packaging indioles hl i product musno be dispse f wiltYour oher household wasle Inseod, i s your esponsbily 1o dispese ofyou wosie
equipment br ing i aver o a designaed colecion poi o he recyelng of wose ecical and lochonic equipment. The separate collcion and roryeling of your wesle squipment
dposalwil hel 1o contone notural escuices and snsore ot ¢ recyded in & mamner ot prolecs humon hoalih ond The onvroament. or mors ifarmation about where
you can drop off your waste equipment for recycling, please contact your local city office, your household waste disposal service or the shop where you purchased the product.
Evacuation des équipements usagés par les uilisateurs dans les foyers privés au sein de I'Union européenn
Lz présence do ce symbolesur Ie rodui v srson emballge indigue que vous ne pouve. pos vous débartaser do ce produ de ko meme ason aue wosdechelscourais
Au'conlraire, vous éles responsable de I'évacuation de vos équipements usagés e, & cef effel, vous éfes fenu de les remelire @ un paint de collecle agrés pour le recyclage des
equipements dleclriques el électroniques usagés. Le Ir, 'évacuation e le recyclage séparés de vos qupainis mcqis et ce prarey s rsouces ol fos o e s'assurer
que ces équipements sont recyclés dans le respect de fo santé humaine e e I'environnemen. Pour plus d' inormaiions sures feux de cllece dos équipements vsages, veullez conlocter
Voie maire, ol service de Flement des dichels minogers oy ls magosin o0 vous aves acheld fo produ

.?.mg von Elektrogeraten durch Benutzer in privaten Haushalten in der EU
D\eses mbo o dem rodl der dessen Verpackung bt o doss dos Produk ichzuscmmen mi dem Resmll eisorg! werden darf, £ bleg daher e Veraiworung, dos
n einer nisprechenden Sille fy die Efsorgung oder Wiedenvenverung von Elsiogeraie ol Arlabzugebe A Werioio] De separale Samning und
Ryt o on vt i Jetoonkt o Elcorgung et oo Schets e ok o e A o Wt ooy e e kone.
Gofhindung fr cie Gesundhet des Menschen und der mweuﬂ rsfellt. Weitere \ncormononen o et ‘Hlekirogerdte zum Recyceln abgeben konnen, erhalten Sie bei
o dan e rcton 3o o o St i Gev asorom voon
Smaltimento di apparecchiature da rottamare da parte di privati nell'Unione Europea
veslo simbele,che Gpare sl prodoro o sulla confezions Ibdica che 1 prodpit non deve sssere amelifo cisieme aglicl i domestici, Gl vient devono prowvedere oll
smalimento delle apparecchiaire do rolamare porandole ol luogo d roccolia ndicto per il riccaagio dolle apporecchoture elfiche od lfironiche Lo accolo e i icclaggio
separali delle apparecchialure da roflamare in fase di smalfimento fovoriscono la conservatzione dele risorse nafurali e garanfiscono che fali apparecchiafure vengano roflamae
nel rispetio dell Embiente o della tiela della alute. Per dherior informazion soi punti di raccolta delle apparecchiature da rotiamare, contafiare il proprio comune di residenza,
il servizio di smalimento dei rifiut locale o il negozio presso il quale & stato acquistato il prodoto,

Eliminacién de residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos por parte de usuarios domésticos en la Unién Europea
Ese simbolo en el producio o on el ambalaje indica e 1o 56 pusde destchor el products jonta con los resduos domésticos. Pr el conrario, s debe eliminar este fipa de resdu, es
esponsalidad da) ssvario onfteqar an on punfe da recogid designado de recklodo de aparalas elechonicos y dlecricor Elreciciey Isrecogida por separade do eslosrsidus
o o momento de la elminacion ayudard & preserar recurcos nalurcles y o garantsar due ol ecicoje protee 1a saud y o medlio amblente. i decea Iformacion adicional sobre 1oy
Ugares donde puede defar esios residuos pera s 1eciclade, pongase en contaco con b autordades locales de o0 ciudad, con ol servido de gesion de residuos domédicos o con I
tenda donde adiio f producio
Likvidace vyslouzilého zafizeni uzivateli v domucnnsﬂ v zemich El
e o ki e e oo bt atnacui 36 om prodalt v byt Heicovén prostm whozenin do beznsho domovnihe odpocl. Odpovidée 20 f, e wslousle
zafizeni bude predano k likvidaci do stanovenych sbamych b Sréanjch k reeylloci vys\omych lektrickych a elekironickych zatizen. Cioidoce vyslouzilého zafizeni samostatnym
sbérem a recyklaci napomcha zachovéni prirodnich zdrojo a zafisfuje, ze recyklace probshne zplsobem chrénicim lidské zdravi a zivoni prostredi. Dalsi informace o fom, kam mdzete
vyileuil\é zafizen predat k recyklaci, mizefe ziskot od 6rady misini samospravy, od spolecnosti provadsiici svoz a ikvidaci domovniho odpady nebo v obchods, kde fste produkt
zakouy

Bortskaffelse af affaldsudstyr for brugere i private husholdninger | £
B symbol pa produktef eller pa defs emballage indikerer, of produktet kke mé Serskoffes sammen med andet husholdningsaffald. | tedet er det dit ansvar af boriskaffe affaldsudstyr
ved ofolleere dl po deri beregnade indsamiingseder md herblik p genbg of ek og lefonisk alfaldsudly: Den seporae ndsamling og genbrug af il affaldsucs el
Hdspurkdt forborkofie o ! o bvors g ressourcr, og ke ofgenbrg fnder sed p o e der eLkyier menneokers helbred kot miioet Fhis o vl vide mort

wor du kan aflevere dif affaldsudstyr fl genbrug, on du konlakis kommunen, det lkole enovolionsvssen el den fortining, hvordu kable produe!

Afvoer v de Europese Unie
Diteymbool op het procut o a verpekling geeh P product nief mag o 1 cigevoerd ml hel afvol. Het is uw uw afgedankie apparatuur
af fe leveren op een aangewezen inzamelpunt voor de verwerking van afgedanke elekirische en elekironische apparatuur. De gescheiden inzameling en verwerking van uw afgedankle
apparatuur draagt bi tof het sparen van natuurlijke bronnen en fot het hergebruik van materiaal op een wijze. d‘s ‘de volksgezondheid en het miliey beschermt. Voor meer informatie ovr
waar u uw afgedankle apparatuur kunt inleveren voor recycling kunt u confact opnemen met het in uw woonplaats, de of de winkel waar u het produ
hebt aangeschaft

imete
Kui toofel vai foote pakendil on see simbol, ei fohi seda ﬁoodeﬁ visata olme\uuﬁmele hulko Te\e kohus on viia farbefuks muutunud seade selleks eftenahiud elekiri- ja e\eklvoomkuseudmele
utiliseerimiskohta. Utiliseeritavate seadmete eraldi kogumine ja kaiflemine aitab sadsta loodusvarasid ning tagada, ef kaitlemine foimub inimeste fervisele ja keskkonnale ohutul
Lnsmeuveﬁ selle kohta, kuhu saate ufiliseeritava seadme kaiflemiseks viia, saate kisida kohalikust omuvamsusesi olme\ucﬁmeﬁe utiliseerimispunktist véi kaup\usesl kust fe seadme

Havitettévien laitteiden kasittely kotitalouksissa Euroopan unionin alueella

Tama uofeessafi sen pokiaulsessa oleva merkinc osoias, et uoita of sua havitas folousiateiden mukana. Kayician vlvolisuus on huolehi s, i hovitic life
foimitetaan sahks- ja laitteiden erillinen kerdys ja kierratys sadstaa luonnonvaroja. Nain toimimalla varmistefaon

st keraiys taphuy avallo, oko suoilee hmisten ferveyt o ymporiioa. Sao aritassa lscicofa aeiden keratyspaikosa patkalsia viranomaisifa, {eleyhisit 10 tuoteen
jal eenmyy\a o

wor
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vaeaor T NGy ouoKeuo B SUBBaN O Braionon Tior GUOK G TP K 911 B1aoEN o1 B vaKurhsllobw i T oMo, e va ApoGTaTR e 1 ordla
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kez Eurépai Unisban

B b oy etk vagy ok ciombaoloatn o ioHiaen a2 oo, gy o ermék nem kezelheld cqyit o egyéb haztartasi hullodékkal. Az On se\adem,

heoyo Keszulek hulladékanyogon slishassa, lyon Kielah gy Gfihelyre, amely oz elekiromos dronikus ozik
ulladékanyagok elkiloniteff gysitése és jrahosznositésa hozzéiérul a fermészeti etk mogssésiher, sgyaal ozt s biztosio, hogy & hulloc Girohosznostésa oz

%‘észsegve ssekomi‘exeﬁre nem drialmas medon forténik. Ha tsjékozlatast szeretne kapni azokrol a helyekrol, ahol leadhafia tirahasznositasra o hulladékanyagokat, forduljon
el snkorményzathoz, o hazlorisi hlladek begytjiésévelfoglakozs vallclohoz vogy o ormék forgaimazsiahoz

Lietotaju am iericém Eiropas privatajas
e omank o eicesva s epokaloma orece o 5o fE el s Koo or pareHom amiectoos alkrfumiem, 1o esal albildigs por albrvctancs no nedrgas e
o nododof noraditaja savakianas viefg, lai fikiu veikia nederiga elekirska un elekironiska aprikojuma ofreizsia parsirade. Speciala nederigas erices savakiana un o arsirade
polidz Jaupt dabas resursus Un nodroino fodu oimeizéio parsracl, kos sarge ek veseliu un GPKONEIo vk Lol 6adlu papidu TomMBcIY par 1o, kur oieizéfa porsods! vor
nogadat nederigo ierii, ladzy, sozinieties ar viefgjo pomldm, majsaimniecibaos afkritumu savakéanas dienestu vai veikalu, kura iegadaiaties o ieric.
Europos Sqjungos vartotojy ir privaciy namy Gkiy atliekamos jrangos ismetima:
€ snools it produkio arba, 1 pokuoles uross, kad prodors negal bUr Jraesics kanu su kfomis namy kio alskoris,10s privolote mesi sevo afliskam jranga cfiduoderi jg
i afliekamos elektronikos ir elekiros jrangos perdibimo punkius. Jei afliekama jranga bus aiskirai surenkama ir perdirbama, bus igsaugomi naturalds istekliai ir vzfikrinama, kad jranga
yra perdirbta zmogaus sveikatq ir gamiq fausojanciu budu. Del informacijos apie fai, kur galite ismesti afliekama perdirbti skirtq jrangq kreipkités | atitinkamq vietos tarnyba, namy okio
aflieky isvezimo famybaq arba | parductuve, kurioje pwkme produkig.
ulyllm:]u zuiytego sprzetu pree

e ey cemactor e vebe b o e s rozem 2 iy ocpadam comewnymi. Usykowrik es odponiedialy za
Fertsens 2uzylego sprzetu do wyznaczonego punklu gromadzenia zuzylych urzadzen el kiycanych  ekroicanych, Gromadzenie cxobno i ecying ego i odeo
Preyceynia sia s ochrony sosobow natvrainych | [ bezaiacany dla zdrowin 1 Sodowika nalurainego. Daloze informacie na famar pesobo uylzac 2usylych Ursadsen mosna
Sayikat s ochoowisdnich wiads Iokeinych, w prseciigbiorahwie s6imelacym g ssuwaniem odpadow fob w miaiscy sakups produkl.
Descarte de eq: entos por usudrios em residéncias da Uniéo Européia
Eio smbelo no pIoauto o0 na embalagem indica qus o produ nbo pod ser descentad junto com o lxo doméstico, No enfanlo & su responsabilidode levar os equipamentcs
a serem descariados @ um ponfo de coleta designado para a reciclagem de equipamentos elefro-elefronicos. A colefa separada e a reciclagem dos equipamentos no momento do
descarte ojudom na conservagao dos recursos nafurais e garanfem que os equipamentos serdo reciclados de forma a profeger a saude das pessoas e o meio ambiente. Para obfer mais
informacaes sobre onde descarlar equipamentos para reciclagem, enire em contato com o escrifério local de sua cidade, o servico de limpeza publica de seu bairro ou a loja em que
udqumu o produfo,

tup pouivatel'ov v krnnnach Europskej unie pri vyhadzovani zariadenia v domacom poutivani do odpady

A o i i g o e omunéinym odpodom. Namesio oo méie povinos odovzda o zariodenie na zbenom
miet, ke s abezpecuie ecykldca lekrickich o eleldronickych zariadeni. Separovany zber a recyklacia zariadenia urcensho na pomoze chrani prirodné zdroje a
Taozpect ok sposeb retyMace, Kory bude chrin fudske scrvie & Zwoiné presiedic. Dalie mformbeis 3 saparovanom sbers a recyblaci sskate na miesnom Gbecnom rade,
vo firme zabezpecujice] zber vasho komunalneho odpadu alebo v predaini, kde ste produkd kipili
Ravnanie z odpadno opremo v gospodinjstvih znotraj Evroj
T anok 15 el alf embaies! ke pemenis Ga 2delko ne shele odlagal tkipai 2 drvgimi gospodingkim odpadky Odpocho gpremo si dolzn oddalina dolocenem zbimen
mestu za recwkhvarqe odpadne elektriéne in elekironske opreme. Z locenim zbiranjem in recikliranjem odpadne opreme ob odlaganiu boste pomagali ohranifi naravne vire in zagotovili,
do bo odpacha oprema recKirans ko, da s vaie ecovie fud nolole. Ve nformaci o msil ke ohio oddote odpado cpremo 25 recilrani, oo dobit na cbcin,
v komune Inem podietiu ali trgovini, kier ste |zdelek kupili

iEU
Koo ler poloadmger phgts symbolenfar ine kassras med vnlgthushllsacll. | sll h d ansor for i prodkien amnos il en beharg Gerinringsscion
for hanering ov el- och elekironikprodukter. Genom aft lamna kasserade produkfer il diervinning hialper du fill ot bevara vérra gemensamma nafurresurser. Dessufom s bade
méniskor oeh milion nér produkia aierinns pé i st Kommunala myndigheler, sophaniaringsrelag cler bufiken dor varan Kopies kan go met mformafion om var R et
kosserade produkier for afervinning.
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ENERGY STAR

ENERGY STAR fluin3asvisnsuinmsneanzidouluanigeinimves U.S.
EPA Tuguzit HP 1uiiusinives ENERGY STAR 19 léifvual
WanAifin e mdamnua ENERGY STAR swidulsz@nsmwenums L
WA

AHNINATNIN FTRNRANLANVRITURAA A MR I MWTa 9 Tafue
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Please recycle waste batteries.
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California Perchlorate Material Notice

Perchlorate material - special handling may apply. See:
http://www.dtsc.ca.gov/hazardouswaste/perchlorate/

This product’s realtime clock battery or coin cell battery may contain perchlorate and
may require special handling when recycled or disposed of in California.

MfLUaLead lUuLULsaSIaue

@_D Batterij niet oy Dit HP Product bevat een lithium-manganese-dioxide

— weggooien, maar X batterij. Deze bevindt zich op de hoofdprintplaat.

infeveran Als o T Wanneer deze batterij leeg is, moet deze volgens de
geldende regels worden afgevoerd.
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European Union Battery Directive
This product contains a battery that is used to maintain data integrity of real time clock or product settings and is designed to last the life of the
product. Any attempt fo service or replace this battery should be performed by a qualified service technician.

Directive sur les batteries de I'Union Européenne

Ce produit contient une batterie qui permet de maintenir I'intégrité des données pour les parametres du produit ou I'horloge en temps réel et qui a
été concue pour durer aussi longtemps que le produit. Toute fentative de réparation ou de remplacement de cette batterie doit étre effectuée par un
technicien qualifié.

Batter htl der aisck Union

Dieses Produkt enthdlt eine Batterie, die dazu dient, die Datenintegritat der hr sowie der Produk zu erhalten, und die fir die
Lebensdaver des Produkts ausreicht. Im Bedarfsfall sollte das Instandhalten bzw. Austauschen der Batterie von einem qualifizierten Servicetechniker
durchgefihrt werden.

Direttiva dell'Unione E alla al e allo di batterie e accumulatori

Questo prodofio confiene una batteria ufilizzata per preservare l'infegrita dei dati dell'orologio in tempo reale o delle impostazioni del prodofio e
la sua durata si intende pari a quella del prodotto. Eventuali interventi di riparazione o sostituzione della batteria devono essere eseguiti da un
tecnico dell'assistenza qualificato.

Directiva sobre baterias de la Unién Europea

Este producto contiene una bateria que se utiliza para conservar la integridad de los datos del reloj de tiempo real o la configuracién del producto
y estd disefiada para durar toda la vida otil del producto. EI mantenimiento o la sustitucién de dicha bateria deberd realizarla un técnico de
mantenimiento cualificado.

Smérnice Evropské unie pro nakladani s bateriemi

Tento vyrobek obsahuie baterii, kierd slouzi k uchovani spravnych dat hodin redlného asu nebo nastaveni vyrobku. Baterie je navrzena tak, aby
vydrzela celou zivotnost vyrobku. Jakykoliv pokus o opravu nebo vyménu baterie by mél provést kvalifikovany servisni technik.

EU's batteridirektiv
Produktet indeholder et batteri, som bruges til at iteten for realtidsur- eller Juktindstill
hele produktets levetid. Service p& batteriet eller udskiftning ber fore'ages af en uddannet servicetekniker.

inger og er beregnet til at holde i

Richtlijn batterijen voor de Europese Unie

Dit product bevat een batteri] die wordt gebruikt voor een juiste fijdsaanduiding van de klok en het behoud van de productinstellingen. Bovendien is
deze ontworpen om gedurende de levensduur van het product mee te gaan. Het onderhoud of de vervanging van deze batterij moet door een
gekwalificeerde onderhoudstechnicus worden uitgevoerd.

Euroopa Liidu aku direktiiv
Toode sisaldab akut, mida kasutatakse reaalaja kella andmeihtsuse vai toote satefe sailitamiseks. Aku on valmistatud kestma terve toote kasutusaja.
Akut tohib hooldada véi vahetada ainult kvalifitseeritud hooldustehnik.

Euroopan unionin paristodirektiivi
Tama laite siséltaa pariston, jota kéytetadn reaaliaikaisen kellon tietojen ja laitteen asetusten séilyttamiseen. Pariston on suunniteltu kestévén laitteen
koko kéyttsian ajan. Pariston mahdollinen korjaus tai vaihto on jétettavé patevin huoltohenkilsn tehtévaksi.

Oényia Tn¢ Eupwnaikrg ‘Evwong yia 1ig nAskTpikiq oTAleg

Auté 0 npoidy nepihapPavel pia pnarapia, n) onoia XPROTHONOIETal yia T SIATAPNGN TG AKEPAISTTAS TwY SedopEvwy pokoyiol npaypaTikoy
XPOVOU ) Twv puBicEWY NPOTBVTOG Kal Exel OXESIAOTEl £T01 WOTE va SlapkEael Goo Kal 10 npoidv. Tuydy andneipeg enididpBwang iy avrikaraotaong
aQutg g pnatapiag Ba npéner va npaypaTonolotvTal and kardANAG EKNAISEUEVO TEXVIKO.

Az Eurépai unié telepek és akl latorok direkti
A termék tartalmaz egy elemet, melynek Feludmu az, hogy biztositsa a valés idej0 6ra vagy a termék bedllitasainak adatintegritasat. Az elem tgy
van tervezve, hogy végig kitartson a termék hasznélata sorén. Az elem barmilyen javitasat vagy cseréjét csak képzett szakember végezheti el.

Eiropas Savienibas Bateriju direkfiva
Produktam ir baterija, ko izmanto redla laika pulkstena vai produkta iestatijumu datu infegritétes
dzives ciklam. Jebkura apkope vai baterijas nomaina ir javeic atbilstosi kvalificétam darbiniekam.

i, un fa ir paredzata visam

Europos Sqjungos baterijy ir akumuliatoriy direktyva
Siame gaminyie yra baterija, kuri naudojama, kad buty galima prizidreti realaus laiko laikrodzio veikimg arba gaminio nuostatas; ji skirta veikti
visq gaminio eksploatavimo laikq. Bet kokius 3ios baterijos aptarnavimo arba keitimo darbus turi atlikti kvalifikuotas aptarnavimo technikas.

Dyrektywa Unii Europejskiej w sprawie baterii i akumulatoréw
Produkt zawiera baterie wykorzystywanq do zachowania integralnoéci danych zegara czasu rzeczywistego lub ustawien produktu, kiéra
podtrzymuje dziatanie produktu. Przeglqd lub wymiana baterii powinny by¢ wykonywane wytgcznie przez uprawnionego technika serwisu.

Diretiva sobre baterias da Uniéo Européia

Este produto contém uma bateria que é usada para manter a infegridade dos dados do relégio em tempo real ou das configuracses do produto e
& projetada para fer a mesma duracdo que este. Qualquer fentativa de consertar ou substituir essa bateria deve ser realizada por um técnico
qualificado.

behad: .

Smernica op: Unie pre s batériami
Tento vyrobok obsahu|e batériu, kiora sl6zi na uchovanie spravnych ddajov hodin redlneho ¢asu alebo nastaveni vyrobku. Batéria je skonstruovana
tak, aby vydrzala celd zivotnost vyrobku. Akykol'vek pokus o opravu alebo vymenu batérie by mal vykonat' kvalifikovany servisny technik.

Direktiva pske unije o k in
V tem izdelku je baterija, ki zagotavlja na'ancnos' podaﬂ(ov ure v realnem ¢asu ali nastavitev izdelka v celotni zivljenjski dobi izdelka. Kakrsno koli
popravilo ali zamenjavo te baterije lahko izvede le pooblaséeni tehnik.

EU:s batteridirektiv
Produkten innehéller ett batteri som anvénds for att upprétthélla data i r

ltidsklockan och produktinstallni
hela livslangd. Endast kvalificerade servicetekniker far utfra service pé batteriet och byta u| der

na. Batteriet ska réacka produktens

Awp 3a Ha cbIO3

Toau NpoAyKT chabpX KA émepm xoATo ce w3non3sa 3 MOAABPKAHE HA LENOCTIA HA AAHHMTE HA YOCOBHWKA B PEANHO BPEME WM HACTPOWKMTE 30
NPOAYKTQ, CLIAAAEHT HA MIABPXM NPE3 LENMA KMBOT HA NPOAYKTA. CepBMIbT MM 3aMAHATA Ha BaTepMATa TPABBA AQ CE M3BBPLUBA OT KBANUUUMPaH
TeXHMK.

Directiva Uniunii Europene referitoare la bate
Acest produs confine o baterie care este utilizatd pentru a mentine integritatea datelor ceasului de timp real sau sefarilor produsului si care este
proiectatd s& funcfioneze pe intreaga duraté de viafa a produsului. Orice lucrare de service sau de inlocuire a acestei baterii frebuie efectuata de
un tehnician de service calificat.

Tassmaquadnsnaaiuviiiedaunaien
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LICENSE.aes-pubdom--crypto

/* rijndael-alg-fst.c

*

* @version 3.0 (December 2000)

*

* Optimised ANSI C code for the Rijndael cipher (now AES)
* @author Vincent Rijmen <vincent.rijmen@esat.kuleuven.ac.be>

* @author Antoon Bosselaers
<antoon.bosselaers@esat.kuleuven.ac.be>
* @author Paulo Barreto <paulo.barreto@terra.com.br>

*

* This code is hereby placed in the public domain.

*

* THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE AUTHORS "AS IS" AND
ANY EXPRESS

* OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
THE IMPLIED

* WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE

* ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE AUTHORS OR
CONTRIBUTORS BE

* LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL,
EXEMPLARY, OR

* CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED
TO, PROCUREMENT OF

* SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR
PROFITS; OR

* BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY
THEORY OF LIABILITY,

*WHETHER IN CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT
(INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE
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* OR OTHERWISE) ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF
THIS SOFTWARE,

* EVEN IF ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.
*/

LICENSE.expat-mit--expat

Copyright (c) 1998, 1999, 2000 Thai Open Source Software Center Ltd

Permission is hereby granted, free of charge, to any person obtaining
a copy of this software and associated documentation files (the
"Software"), to deal in the Software without restriction, including
without limitation the rights to use, copy, modify, merge, publish,
distribute, sublicense, and/or sell copies of the Software, and to
permit persons to whom the Software is furnished to do so, subject to
the following conditions:

The above copyright notice and this permission notice shall be included
in all copies or substantial portions of the Software.

THE SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED "AS IS", WITHOUT WARRANTY OF
ANY KIND,

EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE
WARRANTIES OF

MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE
AND NONINFRINGEMENT.

IN NO EVENT SHALL THE AUTHORS OR COPYRIGHT HOLDERS
BE LIABLE FOR ANY

CLAIM, DAMAGES OR OTHER LIABILITY, WHETHER IN AN
ACTION OF CONTRACT,

TORT OR OTHERWISE, ARISING FROM, OUT OF OR IN
CONNECTION WITH THE

SOFTWARE OR THE USE OR OTHER DEALINGS IN THE
SOFTWARE.

LICENSE.hmac-sha2-bsd--nos_crypto
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/* HMAC-SHA-224/256/384/512 implementation

* Last update: 06/15/2005

* Issue date: 06/15/2005

* Copyright (C) 2005 Olivier Gay <olivier.gay@a3.epfl.ch>

* All rights reserved.

* Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without

* modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions

* are met:

* 1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright

* notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.

* 2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright
* notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in the

* documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.
* 3. Neither the name of the project nor the names of its contributors

* may be used to endorse or promote products derived from this
software
* without specific prior written permission.

*

* THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE PROJECT AND
CONTRIBUTORS "AS IS" AND

* ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT
NOT LIMITED TO, THE

* IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS
FOR A PARTICULAR

* PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE
PROJECT OR CONTRIBUTORS

* BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL,
EXEMPLARY, OR

* CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED
TO, PROCUREMENT OF

* SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR
PROFITS; OR

* BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY
THEORY OF LIABILITY,
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*WHETHER IN CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT
(INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR

* OTHERWISE) ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS
SOFTWARE, EVEN IF

* ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.
*/

LICENSE.open_ssl--open_ssl

Copyright (C) 1995-1998 Eric Young (eay@cryptsoft.com)
All rights reserved.

This package is an SSL implementation written
by Eric Young (eay@cryptsoft.com).
The implementation was written so as to conform with Netscapes SSL.

This library is free for commercial and non-commercial use as long as
the following conditions are aheared to. The following conditions

apply to all code found in this distribution, be it the RC4, RSA,

Ihash, DES, etc., code; not just the SSL code. The SSL documentation
included with this distribution is covered by the same copyright terms
except that the holder is Tim Hudson (tjh@cryptsoft.com).

Copyright remains Eric Young's, and as such any Copyright notices in
the code are not to be removed.

If this package is used in a product, Eric Young should be given
attribution

as the author of the parts of the library used.
This can be in the form of a textual message at program startup or
in documentation (online or textual) provided with the package.

Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without
modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions
are met:

1. Redistributions of source code must retain the copyright
notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.
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2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright
notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in the
documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.
3. All advertising materials mentioning features or use of this software
must display the following acknowledgement:

"This product includes cryptographic software written by
Eric Young (eay@cryptsoft.com)"

The word 'cryptographic' can be left out if the rouines from the library
being used are not cryptographic related :-).

4. If you include any Windows specific code (or a derivative thereof)
from

the apps directory (application code) you must include an
acknowledgement:

"This product includes software written by Tim Hudson
(tih@cryptsoft.com)"

THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY ERIC YOUNG "AS IS" AND

ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, THE

IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR
A PARTICULAR

PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE AUTHOR
OR CONTRIBUTORS BE

LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL,
EXEMPLARY, OR

CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
PROCUREMENT OF

SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR
PROFITS; OR BUSINESS

INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF
LIABILITY, WHETHER IN

CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING
NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE)

ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE,
EVEN IF ADVISED OF THE

POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.
The licence and distribution terms for any publically available version or
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derivative of this code cannot be changed. i.e. this code cannot simply
be

copied and put under another distribution licence
[including the GNU Public Licence.]

Copyright (c) 1998-2001 The OpenSSL Project. All rights reserved.

Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without
modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions
are met:

1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright
notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.

2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright
notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in

the documentation and/or other materials provided with the
distribution.

3. All advertising materials mentioning features or use of this
software must display the following acknowledgment:

"This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project
for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit. (http://www.openssl.org/)"

4. The names "OpenSSL Toolkit" and "OpenSSL Project” must not be
used to

endorse or promote products derived from this software without
prior written permission. For written permission, please contact
openssl-core@openssl.org.

5. Products derived from this software may not be called "OpenSSL"

nor may "OpenSSL" appear in their names without prior written
permission of the OpenSSL Project.
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6. Redistributions of any form whatsoever must retain the following
acknowledgment:

"This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project
for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit (http://www.openssl.org/)"

THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE OpenSSL PROJECT AS
IS" AND ANY

EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, THE

IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR
A PARTICULAR

PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE OpenSSL
PROJECT OR

ITS CONTRIBUTORS BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT,
INCIDENTAL,

SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES
(INCLUDING, BUT

NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR
SERVICES;

LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR BUSINESS
INTERRUPTION)

HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY,
WHETHER IN CONTRACT,

STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR
OTHERWISE)

ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE,
EVEN IF ADVISED

OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

This product includes cryptographic software written by Eric Young
(eay@cryptsoft.com). This product includes software written by Tim
Hudson (tjh@cryptsoft.com).
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Copyright (c) 1998-2006 The OpenSSL Project. All rights reserved.

Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without
modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions
are met:

1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright
notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.

2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright
notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in

the documentation and/or other materials provided with the
distribution.

3. All advertising materials mentioning features or use of this
software must display the following acknowledgment:

"This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project
for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit. (http://www.openssl.org/)"

4. The names "OpenSSL Toolkit" and "OpenSSL Project" must not be
used to

endorse or promote products derived from this software without
prior written permission. For written permission, please contact
openssl-core@openssl.org.

5. Products derived from this software may not be called "OpenSSL"
nor may "OpenSSL" appear in their names without prior written
permission of the OpenSSL Project.

6. Redistributions of any form whatsoever must retain the following
acknowledgment:

"This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project
for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit (http://www.openssl.org/)"

THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE OpenSSL PROJECT “AS
IS" AND ANY
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EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, THE

IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR
A PARTICULAR

PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE OpenSSL
PROJECT OR

ITS CONTRIBUTORS BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT,
INCIDENTAL,

SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES
(INCLUDING, BUT

NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR
SERVICES;

LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR BUSINESS
INTERRUPTION)

HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY,
WHETHER IN CONTRACT,

STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR
OTHERWISE)

ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE,
EVEN IF ADVISED

OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

This product includes cryptographic software written by Eric Young
(eay@cryptsoft.com). This product includes software written by Tim
Hudson (tjh@cryptsoft.com).

Copyright 2002 Sun Microsystems, Inc. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
ECC cipher suite support in OpenSSL originally developed by
SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., and contributed to the OpenSSL project.

LICENSE.sha2-bsd--nos_crypto
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/* FIPS 180-2 SHA-224/256/384/512 implementation

* Last update: 02/02/2007

* Issue date: 04/30/2005

* Copyright (C) 2005, 2007 Olivier Gay <olivier.gay@a3.epfl.ch>

* All rights reserved.

* Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without

* modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions

* are met:

* 1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright

* notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.

* 2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright
* notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in the

* documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.
* 3. Neither the name of the project nor the names of its contributors

* may be used to endorse or promote products derived from this
software

* without specific prior written permission.

*

* THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE PROJECT AND
CONTRIBUTORS "AS IS" AND

* ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT
NOT LIMITED TO, THE

* IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS
FOR A PARTICULAR

* PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE
PROJECT OR CONTRIBUTORS

* BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL,
EXEMPLARY, OR

* CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED
TO, PROCUREMENT OF

* SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR
PROFITS; OR BUSINESS

* INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF
LIABILITY, WHETHER IN
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* CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING
NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE)

* ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE,
EVEN IF ADVISED OF

* THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.
*/

LICENSE.zlib--zlib

zlib.h -- interface of the 'zlib' general purpose compression library
version 1.2.3, July 18th, 2005

Copyright (C) 1995-2005 Jean-loup Gailly and Mark Adler

This software is provided 'as-is', without any express or implied
warranty. In no event will the authors be held liable for any damages
arising from the use of this software.

Permission is granted to anyone to use this software for any purpose,
including commercial applications, and to alter it and redistribute it
freely, subject to the following restrictions:

1. The origin of this software must not be misrepresented; you must not
claim that you wrote the original software. If you use this software

in a product, an acknowledgment in the product documentation would
be

appreciated but is not required.

2. Altered source versions must be plainly marked as such, and must
not be

misrepresented as being the original software.

3. This notice may not be removed or altered from any source
distribution.

Jean-loup Gailly Mark Adler
jloup@gzip.org madler@alumni.caltech.edu
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The data format used by the zlib library is described by RFCs (Request
for

Comments) 1950 to 1952 in the files http://www.ietf.org/rfc/rfc1950.txt
(zlib format), rfc1951.txt (deflate format) and rfc1952.txt (gzip format).
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